

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22665-22666/2011

SUBH RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrwal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the respondent.

No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

After passing such order, learned Advocates,

appearing on behalf of the respondents appear and request for

time to file counter affidavit. They may do so on or before

7.5.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd