

:

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12
(In Chambers)

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.3 and 4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.22665-22666/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2010 in RFA No.4418/2001
and RFA No.3387/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBH RAM ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For substitution for bringing on record L.Rs of deceased
petitioner, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office
report)

Date: 30/04/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.
Mr. K.M. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agarwal,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

The application for substitution of Petitioner in S.L.P.
(C) No.22665 of 2011 is allowed.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master