

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22663-22664/2011

JIWAN RAM & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.COLLECTOR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.22663/2011

In all there are ten respondents, out of which respondent Nos.4 to 8 have been duly served but none appeared.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 10 is awaited.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

Item No.80

-2-

Respondent No.9 is reported to have died.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for substitution of the legal representatives as per rules.

SLP(C) No.22664/2011

There are three respondents.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.1 and 2 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 20.9.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR