

Ü
ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22663-22664/2011

JIWAN RAM & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.COLLECTOR & ORS.
(With office report

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he will file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within two weeks. Time, as prayed for, is granted. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the complete set of the pleadings on the respondent No.1 - State.

On filing of the process fee and spare copies within two weeks, notice be issued forthwith to the unserved respondents through the concerned District Court besides other postal modes.

List again on 1.5.2014.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

| (SANJIV JAIN)
| REGISTRAR

|
|
|