

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).22663-22664/2011

JIWAN RAM & ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.COLLECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this batch of matters, despite specific directions passed on the last date, the learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.2 and 10 in SLP(C) No.22663/2011, respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.22664/2011 as well as for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.9 in SLP(C) No.22663/2011.

The office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Item No.39 -2-

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Counter affidavit on behalf of common respondent No.3 seems to have been filed through the learned Advocate, Mr.Mohan Lal Sharma.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR