

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22663-22664/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/09/2010 in RFA No. 1693/2001 and in RFA No. 4202/2002 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JIWAN RAM & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22665-22666/2011

(With Office Report)

Date: 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR (Not Present)

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters have been called twice, but none appears for the petitioners. The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER